
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

July, 2019

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 5,300 0 0 3,328 0 1,513 0 0

Allegany 689 0 0 0 136 415 0 0

Broome 3,131 0 0 136 0 851 2,032 0

Cattaraugus 1,453 0 0 0 261 862 0 0

Cayuga 1,830 0 0 0 0 1,122 551 0

Chautauqua 2,240 0 0 0 218 1,874 0 0

Chemung 1,089 0 0 0 0 722 281 0

Chenango 1,132 0 0 26 0 676 379 0

Clinton 1,607 0 0 10 0 1,198 358 0

Columbia 1,429 0 0 646 0 707 0 0

Cortland 1,064 0 0 0 0 786 251 0

Delaware 716 0 0 56 0 529 131 0

Dutchess 5,867 0 0 113 0 3,073 0 0

Erie 13,564 0 0 0 2,046 4,172 166 0

Essex 864 0 0 28 0 577 243 0

Franklin 807 0 0 5 0 535 267 0

Fulton 1,441 0 0 228 0 1,159 48 0

Genesee 1,256 0 0 0 80 719 0 0

Greene 989 0 0 479 0 470 0 0

Hamilton 96 0 0 0 0 83 13 0

Herkimer 1,733 0 0 22 0 1,343 355 0

Jefferson 2,010 0 0 0 0 306 829 0

Lewis 827 0 0 0 0 274 380 0

Livingston 1,198 0 0 0 0 269 781 0

Madison 1,412 0 0 3 0 916 412 0

Monroe 14,652 0 0 0 0 1,485 11,073 0

Montgomery 1,308 0 0 357 0 910 41 0

Nassau 33,772 1,261 6,102 0 0 8,961 0 5,653

Niagara 3,703 0 0 0 207 2,592 0 0

Oneida 5,062 0 0 27 0 3,284 1,496 0

Onondaga 8,249 0 0 0 0 4,683 2,133 0

Ontario 2,589 0 0 0 0 245 2,105 0

Orange 10,873 1,572 0 86 0 5,571 0 0

Orleans 942 0 0 0 118 512 312 0

Oswego 2,502 0 0 0 0 1,667 441 0

Otsego 1,207 0 0 117 0 628 462 0

Putnam 1,926 0 376 0 0 1,389 0 0

Rensselaer 2,987 0 0 1,994 0 796 0 0

Rockland 14,152 521 0 0 0 10,877 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,867 0 0 0 0 950 696 0

Saratoga 4,656 0 0 2,456 0 1,893 0 0

Schenectady 3,605 0 0 1,615 0 1,743 0 0

Schoharie 654 0 0 427 0 227 0 0

Schuyler 339 0 0 0 0 219 119 0

Seneca 618 0 0 0 0 129 467 0

Steuben 1,548 0 0 0 0 978 566 0

Suffolk 42,276 3,681 3,230 0 0 10,704 0 10,488

Sullivan 1,770 0 0 0 0 733 0 0

Tioga 937 0 0 89 0 503 311 0

Tompkins 1,462 0 0 0 0 762 512 0

Ulster 4,235 0 0 150 0 2,446 0 0

Warren 1,708 0 0 326 0 1,276 0 0

Washington 1,929 0 0 537 0 1,333 0 0

Wayne 2,633 0 0 0 0 424 2,117 0

Westchester 17,708 1,394 1,521 0 0 4,502 0 53

Wyoming 875 0 0 0 246 608 0 0

Yates 523 0 0 0 0 70 453 0

Bronx 22,166 1,982 1,738 0 0 3,122 0 8,346

Kings 58,406 683 12,970 0 0 11,063 0 11,958

New York 11,165 602 1,759 0 0 1,880 0 4,046

Queens 58,486 1,319 9,702 0 0 12,507 0 15,209

Richmond 8,306 53 2,926 0 0 2,772 0 1,097

Total 405,540 13,068 40,324 13,261 3,312 129,595 30,781 56,850

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

July, 2019

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 5,300 0 0 0 320 0 82 0 57

Allegany 689 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0

Broome 3,131 0 0 0 0 0 111 0 1

Cattaraugus 1,453 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 0

Cayuga 1,830 0 0 0 0 0 157 0 0

Chautauqua 2,240 0 0 0 0 0 5 143 0

Chemung 1,089 0 0 0 0 0 86 0 0

Chenango 1,132 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0

Clinton 1,607 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0

Columbia 1,429 0 0 0 63 0 13 0 0

Cortland 1,064 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0

Delaware 716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 5,867 0 0 0 2,249 0 0 0 432

Erie 13,564 0 5,247 0 0 0 0 1,780 153

Essex 864 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0

Franklin 807 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 1,441 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

Genesee 1,256 0 0 0 407 0 50 0 0

Greene 989 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,733 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0

Jefferson 2,010 0 0 0 143 0 732 0 0

Lewis 827 0 0 0 59 0 114 0 0

Livingston 1,198 0 0 0 148 0 0 0 0

Madison 1,412 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 0

Monroe 14,652 0 0 0 1,371 0 544 179 0

Montgomery 1,308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 33,772 1,928 0 0 0 0 9,332 0 535

Niagara 3,703 0 719 0 0 0 157 0 28

Oneida 5,062 0 0 0 56 0 199 0 0

Onondaga 8,249 0 0 0 0 712 721 0 0

Ontario 2,589 0 0 0 171 0 43 25 0

Orange 10,873 0 0 0 2,751 0 504 0 389

Orleans 942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 2,502 0 0 0 0 44 350 0 0

Otsego 1,207 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,926 0 0 0 161 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 2,987 0 0 0 147 0 23 0 27

Rockland 14,152 0 0 0 1,727 0 652 0 375

St. Lawrence 1,867 0 0 0 0 0 221 0 0

Saratoga 4,656 0 0 0 307 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 3,605 0 0 0 229 0 0 0 18

Schoharie 654 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 339 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Seneca 618 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0

Steuben 1,548 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Suffolk 42,276 1,815 0 0 0 0 12,306 0 52

Sullivan 1,770 0 0 0 1,037 0 0 0 0

Tioga 937 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0

Tompkins 1,462 0 0 0 0 188 0 0 0

Ulster 4,235 0 0 0 1,374 0 87 0 178

Warren 1,708 0 0 0 82 0 24 0 0

Washington 1,929 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0

Wayne 2,633 0 0 0 0 0 92 0 0

Westchester 17,708 843 0 0 8,470 0 925 0 0

Wyoming 875 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0

Yates 523 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 22,166 688 0 4,316 0 0 1,216 0 758

Kings 58,406 1,461 0 5,893 0 0 13,542 0 836

New York 11,165 567 0 1,145 0 0 899 0 267

Queens 58,486 2,894 0 8,632 0 0 6,254 0 1,969

Richmond 8,306 296 0 299 0 0 856 0 7

Total 405,540 10,492 5,966 20,285 21,371 971 50,561 2,616 6,087

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE


